     Datasheet / Product specification
Model: CR2032
 adresa Emos spol. s r. o., Šířava 295/17, 750 02 Přerov  telefon 581 261 111 fax 581 261 112  e-mail emos@emos.cz  web www.emos.cz
IČ 19014104  DIČ 393-19014104 banka KB Přerov 296149-831/0100
Firma je zapsána v Obchodním rejstříku u Krajského obchodního soudu v Ostravě, oddíl C, vložka 1167.
1. Product drawing
2. Scope:
This specification is applicable to lithium-manganese dioxide coin type battery, CR2032 distributed under
brandname RAVER.
3. Law & Regulation Compliances:
This product complies with EU’s battery directive (2006/66/EC).
Packaging materials comply with EU’s directive on packaging materials and waste (94/62/EC)
4. General:
4.1 Type designation: CR2032
4.2 Chemical system: Anode Mn02, Cathode Lithium, Electrolyte Lithium-salt organic electrolyte
4.3 Nominal voltage: 3.0 V
4.4 Weight: Approximate 3.1 g
4.5 Dimension: The dimensions shall be in accordance with the above figures both prior to and after service output
test. Measuring equipment shall be with an accuracy ±0.05mm at least.
4.6 Capacity: Approximate 220mAh (15kΩ, 20±2°C, e.v.= 2.0V)
4.7 Operation temperature : -10°C ~ 60°C
4.8. Recommend storage temperature : Not exceed 30°C
4.9 The expiry date:  is 10 years from the date of manufacture and is stated on the battery packing..
5. Appearance
The battery visually inspected by unaided eye 30cm away from battery. The battery shall be free from dents,
scratch, rust and extruded internal compounds, such as sealing compounds and etc, and serious displacement of
artwork. Appearance defects shall not be observed that may adversely affect actual use or performance of
batteries.
6. Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a Standard Environment of 20 ± 2°C; 55 ± 20%
RH.
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement.
Ø 20.0 ± 0.15 mm
Ø
 3
.20
 ± 0
.2
0
 m
m
Ø
 2
.6
0
 ± 0
.1
0
 m
m
     Datasheet / Product specification
Model: CR2032
 adresa Emos spol. s r. o., Šířava 295/17, 750 02 Přerov  telefon 581 261 111 fax 581 261 112  e-mail emos@emos.cz  web www.emos.cz
IČ 19014104  DIČ 393-19014104 banka KB Přerov 296149-831/0100
Firma je zapsána v Obchodním rejstříku u Krajského obchodního soudu v Ostravě, oddíl C, vložka 1167.
The digital voltmeter (DCM) is with the precision of 0.25% (internal resistance not less than 1 MΩ). The load
resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
6.1 Open circuit voltage and closed circuit voltage (Load resistance 15kΩ, 0.8S)
 OCV(V) CCV(V)
Initial Min 3.0V – 3.6V 3.0V – 3.6V
Normal 3.0V – 3.6V 3.0V – 3.6V
Stored 1 year Min 3.0V – 3.6V 3.0V – 3.6V
Normal 3.0V – 3.6V 3.0V – 3.6V
6.2 Service life (Load resistance 15kΩ, e.v.= 2.0V)
 Service life
Initial Min 930 hrs